which has an effective date of October 22, 2024;

(3) City Council for the City of North Myrtle Beach wishes to fulfill and will fulfill the terms of
City Manager Mike Mahaney’s employment agreement by ratifying those terms and by
authorizing the payment of the gross amount of One Hundred and Ninety-Three Thousand and
Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and NO/100 ($193,379.00), less required withholdings,
to City Manager Mike Mahaney.

(4) City Council for the City of North Myrtle Beach, as additional and valuable consideration,
wishes to provide and will provide to City Manager Mike Mahaney an additional payment of
the gross amount of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Five Dollars and
NO/100 ($126,505.00), less required withholdings, in exchange for City Manager Mike
Mahaney’s execution of a general release and waiver agreement.

(5) City Council for the City of North Myrtle Beach has reviewed and hereby approves the terms
of the Transition Resources and Release In Full Agreement between the City of North Myrtle